U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE coPs
OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2020 COPS Office Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Program Awards

State and Recipient Award Amount
Alabama
Alabama Department of Corrections $106,377

Alabama Department of Corrections Peer Support Project

Arizona
Oro Valley Police Department $40,500
Oro Valley Peer Support Project
California
Fresno, City of $98,624
Fresno Peer Support Project
Oakland, City of $124,887
Oakland Peer Support Project
Florida
Delray Beach, City of $135,730
Delray Beach Peer Support Project
Gainesville, City of $38,641
Gainesville Peer Support Project
Hillsborough County Sheriff’s Department $125,000
Hillsborough County Peer Support Project
Miami Beach, City of $40,580
Miami Beach Peer Support Project
Pasco County Sheriff’s Department $119,228
Pasco County Peer Support Project
Ilinois
Dupage County $107,000
DuPage County Peer Support Project
Illinois State Police $120,740
Hllinois State Peer Support Project
Indiana
Marion County Sheriff’s Department $100,711

Marion County Peer Support Project
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Kansas

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Kansas Bureau of Investigation Peer Support Project

Olathe, City of
Olathe Peer Support Project

Sedgwick County Sheriff's Department
Sedgwick County Peer Support Project
Maine
York County Sheriff’s Department
York County Peer Support Project
Massachusetts

Brockton Police Department
Brockton Peer Support Project

Fitchburg, City of
Fitchburg Peer Support Project

Massachusetts State Police
Massachusetts State Peer Support Project
Missouri
St. Louis County Department of Police
St. Louis County Peer Support Project
Montana
Montana Department of Justice
Montana Department of Justice Peer Support Project
Nebraska
Omaha, City of
Omaha Peer Support Project
Nevada

North Las Vegas Police Department
North Las Vegas Peer Support Project

New Hampshire

Manchester Police Department
Manchester Peer Support Project

New Mexico

New Mexico Department of Public Safety

New Mexico Department of Public Safety Peer Support Project

North Carolina

Fayetteville Police Department
Fayetteville Peer Support Project
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$95,860

$80,440

$98,040

$111,603

$80,000

$81,420

$125,000

$70,000

$84,342

$124,583

$124,992

$82,000

$110,726

$125,000



Oklahoma

Muscogee (Creek) Nation
Muscogee (Creek) Nation Peer Support Project

Muskogee Police Department
Muskogee Peer Support Project

Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City Peer Support Project

Oregon

Deschutes County Sheriff’s Department
Deschutes County Peer Support Project

Oregon State Police
Oregon State Peer Support Project
South Dakota
Rapid City Police Department
Rapid City Peer Support Project
Tennessee

Hamilton County Sheriff’s Department
Hamilton County Peer Support Project

Knoxville, City of
Knoxville Peer Support Project

National Fraternal Order of Police Foundation

National Peer Mentor Training and Mentor Support Network — Power in Peers

Texas
Lubbock Police Department
Lubbock Peer Support Project
North Richland Hills Police Department
North Richland Hills Peer Support Project
Travis County Sheriff’s Office
Travis County Peer Support Project
Yermont
Lamoille County Sheriff’s Office
Lamoille County Peer Support Project
Virginia
International Association of Chiefs of Police
National Peer Support Program for Small and Rural Agencies
Wisconsin

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Wisconsin Department of Justice Peer Support Project

TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED:
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$125,000

$121,299

$111,724

$111,968

$120,595

$124,978

$98,542

$121,218

$79,999

$73,407

$128,539

$102,045

$124,194

$372,267

$125,000

$4,493,069





