

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

## Office of Community Oriented Policing Services



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

## 2020 COPS Office Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Program Awards

State and Recipient	Award Amount
<u>Alabama</u>	
Alabama Department of Corrections  Alabama Department of Corrections Peer Support Project	\$106,377
Arizona	
Oro Valley Police Department Oro Valley Peer Support Project	\$40,500
<u>California</u>	
Fresno, City of Fresno Peer Support Project	\$98,624
Oakland, City of  Oakland Peer Support Project	\$124,887
<u>Florida</u>	
Delray Beach, City of  Delray Beach Peer Support Project	\$135,730
Gainesville, City of  Gainesville Peer Support Project	\$38,641
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Department  Hillsborough County Peer Support Project	\$125,000
Miami Beach, City of  Miami Beach Peer Support Project	\$40,580
Pasco County Sheriff's Department Pasco County Peer Support Project	\$119,228
Illinois	
Dupage County  DuPage County Peer Support Project	\$107,000
Illinois State Police Illinois State Peer Support Project	\$120,740
<u>Indiana</u>	
Marion County Sheriff's Department  Marion County Peer Support Project	\$100,711

<u>Kansas</u>		
Kansas Bureau of Investigation  Kansas Bureau of Investigation Peer Support Project	\$95,860	
Olathe, City of  Olathe Peer Support Project	\$80,440	
Sedgwick County Sheriff's Department  Sedgwick County Peer Support Project	\$98,040	
<u>Maine</u>		
York County Sheriff's Department  York County Peer Support Project	\$111,603	
<u>Massachusetts</u>		
Brockton Police Department  Brockton Peer Support Project	\$80,000	
Fitchburg, City of Fitchburg Peer Support Project	\$81,420	
Massachusetts State Police  Massachusetts State Peer Support Project	\$125,000	
<u>Missouri</u>		
St. Louis County Department of Police St. Louis County Peer Support Project	\$70,000	
<u>Montana</u>		
Montana Department of Justice  Montana Department of Justice Peer Support Project	\$84,342	
<u>Nebraska</u>		
Omaha, City of Omaha Peer Support Project	\$124,583	
<u>Nevada</u>		
North Las Vegas Police Department  North Las Vegas Peer Support Project	\$124,992	
New Hampshire		
Manchester Police Department  Manchester Peer Support Project	\$82,000	
New Mexico		
New Mexico Department of Public Safety  New Mexico Department of Public Safety Peer Support Project	\$110,726	
North Carolina		
Fayetteville Police Department  Fayetteville Peer Support Project	\$125,000	

<u>Oklahoma</u>	
Muscogee (Creek) Nation  Muscogee (Creek) Nation Peer Support Project	\$125,000
Muskogee Police Department  Muskogee Peer Support Project	\$121,299
Oklahoma City Oklahoma City Peer Support Project	\$111,724
Oregon	
Deschutes County Sheriff's Department  Deschutes County Peer Support Project	\$111,968
Oregon State Police Oregon State Peer Support Project	\$120,595
South Dakota	
Rapid City Police Department  Rapid City Peer Support Project	\$124,978
<u>Tennessee</u>	
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department  Hamilton County Peer Support Project	\$98,542
Knoxville, City of  Knoxville Peer Support Project	\$121,218
National Fraternal Order of Police Foundation  National Peer Mentor Training and Mentor Support Network	\$79,999 *k – Power in Peers
Texas  Lubbock Police Department  Lubbock Peer Support Project	\$73,407
North Richland Hills Police Department  North Richland Hills Peer Support Project	\$128,539
Travis County Sheriff's Office  Travis County Peer Support Project	\$102,045
<u>Vermont</u>	
Lamoille County Sheriff's Office  Lamoille County Peer Support Project	\$124,194
<u>Virginia</u>	
International Association of Chiefs of Police National Peer Support Program for Small and Rural Agence	\$372,267 <i>ies</i>
Wisconsin	
Wisconsin Department of Justice Wisconsin Department of Justice Peer Support Project	\$125,000
тот	AL FUNDING AWARDED: \$4,493,069